Incident Date

4/25/2022

4/25/2022
4/25/2022

4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022

4/25/2022

4/25/2022

4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022

Report Number
RMP22-003284
RMP22-003285
RMP22-003286

RMP22-003287
RMP22-003288
RMP22-003289
RMP22-003290
RMP22-003291

RMP22-003292

RMP22-003293

RMP22-003294

RMP22-003295

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY
gSF?l(4800)- BLK WEBER

4716 ARBOR DR

1600 HICKS RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD
4724 ARBOR DR

4724 ARBOR DR

4714 ARBOR DR

4700 ARBOR DR

3501 BROOKMEADE DR
3213 BROOKMEADE DR
3504 BROOKMEADE DR
3301 PLUM GROVE DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3320
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:5531
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3905 EAGLE LN
2505 SCHOOL DR
1941 ROHLWING RD

Incident
DISTURBANCE
PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

RELOCATION
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/26/2022 7:24:45 AM



Incident Date

4/25/2022

4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022

4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022

4/25/2022

4/25/2022
4/25/2022

4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022

4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022
4/25/2022

Report Number
RMP22-003296
RMP22-003297

RMP22-003298

RMP22-003299
RMP22-003300
RMP22-003300
RMP22-003301

RMP22-003303

RMP22-003304
RMP22-003305

RMP22-003306
RMP22-003307
RMP22-003308
RMP22-003308

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
117 VIOLACT

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
1301 MEIJER DR

1211 GOLF RD

4616 KINGS WALK DR

APPROX LOC:5600
APOLLO DR

3004 HAWK LN

4718 ARBOR DR
4718 ARBOR DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:1 REDBUD
RD

LAT: <42.099598> LONG:

<-88.029928>
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2705 SIGWALT ST
4728 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2322 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2413 WING ST

4305 WEBER DR

4305 WEBER DR

4724 BURR OAK CT

Incident

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
THEFT

911 INFO CALL

THEFT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FAMILY PROBLEM
LOUD NOISE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE
STATION REPORT
RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING

911 INFO CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

4/26/2022 7:24:45 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/25/2022 RMP22-003309 2(4724) BLK BARROW ON STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DUXBURY

4/25/2022 RMP22-003310 2800 NORTHAMPTON DR CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
4/25/2022 2506 YARROW LN AMBULANCE CALL
4/25/2022 RMP22-003311 RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP

4/25/2022 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
4/25/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD

4/26/2022 7:24:45 AM



