



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/25/2022	RMP22-003284	5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2022	RMP22-003285	4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/25/2022	RMP22-003286	4801(4800)- BLK WEBER DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	RELOCATION	
4/25/2022	RMP22-003287	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003288	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003289	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003290	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003291	5999 NEW WILKE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022		4700 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003292	3501 BROOKMEADE DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022		3213 BROOKMEADE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2022	RMP22-003293	3504 BROOKMEADE DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022		3301 PLUM GROVE DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003294	APPROX LOC: 3320 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/25/2022		APPROX LOC:5531 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022		3905 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2022	RMP22-003295	2505 SCHOOL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022		1941 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/25/2022	RMP22-003296	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003297	117 VIOLA CT	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
4/25/2022		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003298	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2022		1211 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/25/2022		4616 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2022		APPROX LOC:5600 APOLLO DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003299	3004 HAWK LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2022	RMP22-003300	4718 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003300	4718 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/25/2022	RMP22-003301	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022		APPROX LOC:1 REDBUD RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022		LAT: <42.099598> LONG: <-88.029928>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003303	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003304	2705 SIGWALT ST	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/25/2022	RMP22-003305	4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003306	2322 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LANDLORD TENANT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003307	2413 WING ST	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003308	4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003308	4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022		4724 BURR OAK CT	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/25/2022	RMP22-003309	2(4724) BLK BARROW ON DUXBURY	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/25/2022	RMP22-003310	2800 NORTHAMPTON DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
4/25/2022		2506 YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2022	RMP22-003311	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/25/2022		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/25/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT